in long-term rates is typically greater than the increase in earnings from a rise in long-term rates due to the
acceleration of asset prepayment activity as rates fall. These results reflect the annualized impact to earnings of
immediate rate changes. The actual impact can be uneven during the year especially in the Short End scenarios where
asset yields tied to Prime or LIBOR change immediately while certain deposit rate changes take more time. The
increase in earnings at risk to the short end of the yield curve moving up is due to the purchase of fixed rate
investment securities and termination of term fixed rate funding. The decrease in earnings at risk to the long end of the
yield curve moving down is due primarily to reduced risk from forecast of purchased securities. Webster is within
policy for all scenarios.

63

Edgar Filing: WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

114

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the estimated economic value of assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet contracts at
December 31, 2012 and 2011 and the projected change to economic values if interest rates instantaneously increase or
decrease by 100.

Table 32: Market value sensitivity (Equity at risk).

Book
Value

Estimated
Economic
Value

Estimated Economic Value
Change

(Dollars in thousands) -100 BP +100 BP
December 31, 2012
Assets $20,146,765 $20,154,666 N/A $(352,358 )
Liabilities 18,053,235 17,912,452 N/A (424,867 )
Total $2,093,530 $2,242,214 N/A $72,509
Net change as % base net economic value 3.2 %
December 31, 2011
Assets $18,714,340 $18,716,175 N/A $(368,271 )
Liabilities 16,868,566 16,781,406 N/A (409,364 )
Total $1,845,774 $1,934,769 N/A $41,093
Net change as % base net economic value 2.1 %

Changes in economic value can be best described using duration. Duration is a measure of the price sensitivity of
financial instruments for small changes in interest rates. For fixed rate instruments it can also be thought of as the
weighted average expected time to receive future cash flows. For floating rate instruments it can be thought of as the
weighted average expected time until the next rate reset. The longer the duration, the greater the price sensitivity for
given changes in interest rates. Floating rate instruments may have durations as short as one day and therefore have